A Singapore clearing fee for trades in shares on the SGX-ST is payable at the rate of 0.05% of the
transaction value subject to a maximum of $200 per transaction. The clearing fee, instrument of transfer,
deposit fee and share withdrawal fee may be subject to Singapore Goods and Services Tax of 5%.

Dealings in our Shares will be carried out in Singapore dollars and will be effected for settlement via CDP
on a scripless basis. Settlement of trades on a normal “ready” basis on the SGX-ST generally takes
place on the third Market Day following the transaction date, and payment for the securities is generally
settled on the following Market Day. CDP holds securities on behalf of investors in Securities Accounts.
An investor may open a direct account with CDP or a sub-account with a Depository Agent. The
Depository Agent may be a member company of the SGX-ST, bank, merchant bank or trust company.

32

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following information should be read in conjunction with the full text of this Prospectus including the
Proforma Consolidated Financial Information for FY2002, FY2003 and FY2004 and the related notes
thereto set out in Appendix G of this Prospectus.

As adjusted for net
proceeds from the

As at 31 December 2004(1) issue of New Shares
($’000)

Pledged deposit 400 400
Cash and cash equivalents 3,149 7,449

3,549 7,849

Indebtedness
Current

Bills payable to a bank (secured) 1,860 1,860
Finance lease obligations 29 29

Non-current
Finance lease obligations 95 95

Total Indebtedness  1,984 1,984

Proforma shareholders’ equity   7,685 11,985

Total Capitalisation and Indebtedness 9,669 13,969

Note:-

(1) This is based on the unaudited proforma balance sheet of our Group as at 31 December 2004 adjusted for the Restructuring
Exercise, the Final Dividend, the Bonus Issue and the Sub-division. The Final Dividend was declared on 11 May 2005 and
paid on 31 May 2005.

As at 31 December 2004 , we had cash and cash equivalents of $3.1 million.

Our bills payable to a bank were secured by the following:-

(i) Joint and several personal guarantee for $4.0 million from our Managing Director, Ronald Teng Woo
Boon and our Substantial Shareholder, Teng Kin Chong;

(ii) Guarantee for $0.8 million from Ban Leong Radio and Electric Company, a sole proprietorship of

[…]

Please refer to Appendix C of this Prospectus for information relating to taxes payable on dividends.

35

DILUTION

Dilution is the amount by which the Issue Price paid by the applicants for our Invitation Shares in this
Invitation exceeds our NTA per Share after this Invitation. The NTA of our Proforma Group as at 31
December 2004 after adjusting for the Restructuring Exercise, the Final Dividend, the Bonus Issue and
the Sub-division (“Adjusted NTA”), but before adjusting for the net proceeds from the issue of New
Shares was $7.5 million and based on the pre-Invitation issued and paid-up share capital of 75,000,000
Shares was 10.00 cents per Share.

Based on the issue of 25,000,000 New Shares at an Issue Price of $0.22 for each New Share pursuant
to this Invitation and after deducting the estimated issue expenses, the adjusted NTA of our Group as at
31 December 2004 would have been 11.80 cents per Share based on the post-Invitation issued and
paid-up share capital of 100,000,000 Shares. This represents an immediate increase in NTA of 1.80
cents per Share to our existing Shareholders and an immediate dilution in NTA of 10.20 cents per Share
to our new investors. The following table illustrates such dilution on a per Share basis:-

(cents)

Issue Price 22.00

Adjusted NTA per Share 10.00

Increase in NTA per Share contributed by new investors 1.80

NTA per Share after this Invitation 11.80

Dilution in NTA per Share to new investors 10.20

The following table summarises the total number of Shares issued by us, the total consideration paid and
the average price per Share paid by our existing Shareholders (after adjusting for the Restructuring
Exercise, the Final Dividend, the Bonus Issue and the Sub-division), and the new investors pursuant to
this Invitation:-

Number of Average price
Shares Consideration (1) per Share
(’000) % ($’000) % (cents)

Existing Shareholders
Ronald Teng Woo Boon 37,500 37.5 1,786 18.8 4.76
Lim Siew Eng  10,125 10.1 405 4.3 4.00
Teng Kin Chong 12,750 12.8 510 5.4 4.00
Teo Su Ching 1,875 1.9 147 1.5 7.81
Dollar Tree 7,500 7.5 754 7.9 10.05
Employees 5,250 5.3 410 4.3 7.81

75,000 75.0* 4,012 42.2

New Investors (excluding
purchasers of Vendor Shares) 25,000 25.0 5,500 57.8 22.00

Total 100,000 100.0 9,512 100.0

*  Total does not add up due to rounding.

Note:-

(1) This is computed based on the consideration paid by our Shareholders after taking into account the Bonus Issue.

36

SHARE CAPITAL

SHARE CAPITAL

Our Company was incorporated in Singapore on 18 June 1993 under the Act as a private limited
company under the name “Ban Leong Technologies Pte Ltd”. On 17 May 2005, our Company was
converted into a public limited company and changed its name to “Ban Leong Technologies Limited”.

Our authorised share capital was $1,000,000 divided into 1,000,000 ordinary shares of $1.00 each and

[…]

increase in authorised

share capital, the
Restructuring Exercise,

Final Dividend,
Bonus Issue,

As at Sub-division but
($’000) 31 December 2004 before this Invitation After this Invitation

Authorised Share Capital

Ordinary shares of $1.00 each 1,000 – –

Ordinary shares of $0.04 each – 100,000 100,000

Shareholders’ Funds

Issued and paid-up share capital 500 3,000 4,000

Share premium – – 3,300

Accumulated profits 8,185 4,685 4,685

Total Proforma Shareholders’ equity 8,685 7,685 11,985

38

SHARE CAPITAL

SHAREHOLDERS

The Shares held by our Directors and Shareholders do not carry different voting rights from the New
Shares which are the subject of this Invitation. As at the Latest Practicable Date, to the best of our
Directors’ knowledge, there is no known arrangement the operation of which may, at a subsequent date,
result in a change in the control of our Company.

The direct and deemed shareholdings of our Directors and Shareholders in our Company immediately
before and after this Invitation are set out below:-

Before Invitation After Invitation
Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

Number of Number of Number of Number of
Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %
(’000) (’000) (’000) (’000)

Directors

Ronald Teng Woo Boon(1) 37,500 50.0 1,875 2.5 37,500 37.5 1,875 1.9
Neo Gim Kiong(2) – – 7,500 10.0 – – 3,700 3.7
Ch’ng Jit Koon – – – – – – – –
Loh Yih – – – – – – – –
Tan Eng Bock – – – – – – – –

Substantial Shareholders

Teo Su Ching(1) 1,875 2.5 37,500 50.0 1,875 1.9 37,500 37.5
Lim Siew Eng(3) 10,125 13.5 – – 10,125 10.1 – –
Teng Kin Chong(4) 12,750 17.0 – – 12,750 12.8 – –
Dollar Tree(2) 7,500 10.0 – – 3,700 3.7 – –

Other Shareholders

Employees(5) 5,250 7.0 – – 5,250 5.3 – –

Public (including – – – – 28,800 28.8 – –
Reserved Shares)

Total 75,000 100.0 100,000 100.0(6)

Notes:-

(1) Our Managing Director, Ronald Teng Woo Boon is the spouse of our Executive Officer, Teo Su Ching and they are deemed to
have an interest in each other’s shares.

(2) Dollar Tree is an investment holding company incorporated in Singapore on 12 April 2004. Dollar Tree is owned as to 80% by
our Executive Director, Neo Gim Kiong and 20% by Yu Li Hong. Both Neo Gim Kiong and Yu Li Hong are deemed to be
interested in 100% of the Shares held by Dollar Tree.

(3) Lim Siew Eng is the mother of our Managing Director, Ronald Teng Woo Boon.

(4) Teng Kin Chong is the uncle of our Managing Director, Ronald Teng Woo Boon.

[…]

on the Proforma Group’s activities concerning dividends, additional debt or further leasing.

As at
31 December 2004

S$’000

Future minimum lease payments -
Not later than one year 234
Two years through five years 18

252

26. SEGMENT INFORMATION

Business segments

The Proforma Group’s primary format for reporting segment information is business
segments, with each segment representing a product line. The Proforma Group’s business
segments are organised as follows:

-  Multimedia
-  Data Storage
-  IT accessories

There are no inter-segment sales.

Segment assets and liabilities cannot be directly attributable to individual segments and it is
impractical to allocate them to the business segments. Accordingly, it is not meaningful to
disclose assets, liabilities and capital expenditure by business segments.

G-23

APPENDIX G: PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR FY2002, FY2003 AND FY2004

APPENDIX G: PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR FY2002, FY2003 AND FY2004

G.5 NOTES TO THE PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION (cont’d)

26. SEGMENT INFORMATION (cont’d)

Business segments (cont’d)

Data IT Proforma
2002 Multimedia Storage accessories Group

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Revenue 24,789 15,213 3,392 43,394

Segment results 1,413 (2) 337 1,748
Financial expenses (17)
Financial income 9

Profit before tax 1,740
Income tax (386)

Net profit attributable to shareholders 1,354

Depreciation 44

Capital expenditure 6

Data IT Proforma
2003 Multimedia Storage accessories Group

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Revenue 26,123 17,349 6,935 50,407

Segment results 1,616 446 1,067 3,129
Financial expenses (12)
Financial income 3

Profit before tax 3,120
Income tax (702)

Net profit attributable to shareholders 2,418

Depreciation 67

Capital expenditure 181

G-24

G.5 NOTES TO THE PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION (cont’d)

26. SEGMENT INFORMATION (cont’d)

Business segments (cont’d)

Data IT Proforma
2004 Multimedia Storage accessories Group

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Revenue 28,724 23,673 10,822 63,219

Segment results 1,815 1,317 679 3,811
Financial expenses (39)
Financial income 3

Profit before tax 3,775
Income tax (604)

Profit after tax 3,171
Minority interests (10)

Net profit attributable to shareholders 3,161

Depreciation 111

Capital expenditure 311

Geographical segments

Revenue is based on the location of customers regardless. Assets and additions to property,
plant and equipment are based on the location of those assets.

Revenue Assets Capital expenditure

2002 2003 2004 2004 2002 2003 2004
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Singapore 30,179 38,757 44,933 14,811 6 96 238
Malaysia – 915 7,484 3,065 – 85 41

[…]

(4) This relates to the reversal of bad debts written back as income against beginning retained earnings as these
trade debts had been collected and should not have been provided for in the previous financial year.

(5) This relates to the reversal of provision for doubtful debts for trade receivables from a related party as these
debts had been collected and should not have been provided for in the current financial year.

(6) This relates to the reversal of provision for doubtful trade debts for trade receivables from third parties as
these debts had been collected and should not have been provided for in the current financial year.

(7) This relates to the recognition of unrealised exchange loss arising from intercompany balances.

(8) This relates to additional provision for tax required in connection with the reversal of provision for doubtful
trade debts.

G-28

G.5 NOTES TO THE PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION (cont’d)

29. STATEMENT OF ADJUSTMENTS (cont’d)

Proforma Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss (cont’d)

Audited
consolidated As stated in

financial the Proforma
statements Proforma consolidated

of BLT adjustments balance sheet
2004 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Revenue 52,791 10,428 (1) 63,219
Cost of sales (45,020) (9,673) (1) (54,693)

Gross profit 7,771 8,526

Other operating income 158 10 (1) 14
– (154) (2)

Selling and distribution expenses (2,095) (326) (1) (2,421)
General and administrative expenses (2,021) (177) (1) (2,198)
Other operating expenses (110) (110)

Profit from operations 3,703 3,811
Financial expenses (38) (1) (1) (39)
Financial income 3 3

Profit before tax 3,668 3,775
Income tax (582) (22) (1) (604)

Profit after tax 3,086 3,171
Minority interests (10) (10)

Net profit attributable to shareholders 3,076 3,161

Notes:

(1) This relates to the revenue and expenses of DHPL and BLTM for the financial year ended 31 December
2004 prior to their acquisition by BLT. For the purposes of the proforma consolidated financial statements,
DHPL and BLTM are assumed to be subsidiaries for the entire financial year.